# 502585096 11/27/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIS JAY MULLET	09/26/2013
YAN RODRIGUEZ	09/06/2013
BEN L. GARCIA	09/11/2013
VICTORIA BAYNES MULLET	09/26/2013
MATTHEW WARREN KIRKLAND	09/26/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3400 COPTER ROAD	
City:	PENSACOLA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32514	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14018823

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)558-7790 Phone: 515-558-0200

Email: kmcallister@zarleylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ZARLEY LAW FIRM P.L.C.

Address Line 1: CAPITAL SQUARE
Address Line 2: 400 LOCUST, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2350

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P07715US0-09-06-US1 Q-MOT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY	
	PAIENI	

502585096 REEL: 031685 FRAME: 0951

OP \$40.00 14018823

Signature:	/Christopher A. Proskey/
Date:	11/27/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031685 FRAME: 0952

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, having an address of 3400 Copter Road, Pensacola, FL, 32514, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No 14/018,823 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 5th day of September 2013, entitled HIGH EFFICIENCY ROLLER SHADE AND METHOD FOR SETTING ARTIFICIAL STOPS and in said application any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORPORATION.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any

1

PATENT REEL: 031685 FRAME: 0953 application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all

documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the serial number and the filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

Willis Jay Mullet 513 Deer Point Drive Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

STATE OF Florida ) SS COUNTY OF Santa Rosa )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Willis Jay Mullet, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public
Commission Expires

Yan Rodriguez 7110 Grand View Way Suwanee, GA 30024

STATE OF Georgia ) 600/1005% ) SS COUNTY OF Forsyth )

On this 6 day of SEMENDER, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Yan Rodriguez to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

LENKA KELLOGG
NOTARY PUBLIC
Gwinnah County - Shate of Cabrida
15 (1996), 535 (2014)

Ben L. Garcia 3925 Three Chimneys Lane Cumming, GA 30041

STATE OF Georgia )
COUNTY OF Forsyth )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Ben L. Garcia, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

SHEILA GOODRICH

NOTARY PUBLIC Forsyth County State of Georgia

State of Georgia My Comm. Expires Pab. 18; 2017 otary Public

commission Expires

Victoria Baynes Mullet 513 Deer Point Drive Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Santa Rosa	) ) SS )	
Notary Public in and appeared Victoria Bay the person whose name and acknowledged that and voluntary act for	for the County nes Mullet, to is subscribed to he executed so the uses and	, 2013, before me, a and State aforesaid, me personally known to be to the foregoing instrument, aid instrument as his free purposes therein expressed.
		Notary Public
		Commission Evnires

STATE OF Florida ) SS

COUNTY OF Escambia ) SS

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Matthew Warren Kirkland, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Matthew Warren Kirkland

Commission Expires

Cantonment, FL 32533

605 Tara Rd.